
Stetson (1-1-0) -vs- Florida Atlantic (0-1-0)
8/23/2009 at Boca Raton, FL (FAU Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 26:24 (YELLOW), #4 Blake, Janelle (FAU)   

Date: 8/23/2009
Attendance: 294
Stadium: FAU Field
Officials: Referee, Kian Attai   Asst. Referee, Stephen Olsen   Enrique
Zamudio   Alt. Official, Alan Hyatt   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stetson 2 0 2
Florida Atlantic 0 0 0

Stetson 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 GARAVAGLIA, Andrea 0 0 0 0
F 2 GAVILSKY, Tessa 7 3 1 1
D 4 HIGEL, Kristen 0 0 0 0
D 5 KETCHAM, Elise 0 0 0 0
M 6 CORBYONS, Cassandra 0 0 0 0
D 7 HERMOSA, Alexis 1 1 0 0
F 11 BERG, Heather 2 0 0 0
F 15 SIMON, Natalie 1 0 0 0
M 16 SNYDER, Samantha 1 0 0 0
M 18 YERO, Emily 0 0 0 0
M 22 BITETTO, Katie 1 1 1 1

Substitutes
12 JENISTA, Courtney 2 1 0 0
13 HARTWICK, Kassandra 0 0 0 0
19 WARE, Emily 0 0 0 1
20 SIMMONS, Crossley 1 1 0 0
21 AGRANOFF, Jenny 0 0 0 0
23 CROMWELL, Christina 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 7 2 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 GARAVAGLIA, Andrea 89:35 0 2

Totals 0 2

Florida Atlantic 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Lantes, Ashley 0 0 0 0
F 3 Mannarino, Ashley 2 0 0 0
D 4 Blake, Janelle 0 0 0 0
D 7 Kesser, Tamara 2 1 0 0
M 8 Tran, Anhnhi 1 0 0 0
D 10 Romak, Devon 0 0 0 0
F 11 Hyvonen, Laura 1 1 0 0
M 14 Chaves, Elaine 0 0 0 0
D 16 Jordan, Alanna 1 0 0 0
F 20 Richards, Sonia 0 0 0 0
M 23 DeVries, Gabriela 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
2 Kelly, Emily 0 0 0 0
6 Kelts, Brianna 0 0 0 0
9 Farrell, Nicole 0 0 0 0
15 Lewis, Breanna 1 0 0 0
17 Vickrey, Jessica 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 2 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Lantes, Ashley 89:35 2 5

Totals 2 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Stetson 7 9 16
Florida Atlantic 5 3 8

Saves By Period
Stetson 1 1 2
Florida Atlantic 1 4 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Stetson 1 4 5
Florida Atlantic 1 4 5

Fouls By Period
Stetson 4 9 13
Florida Atlantic 2 3 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
29:32 STET GAVILSKY, Tessa BITETTO, Katie Knocked in a well placed cross by Bitell

33:50 STET BITETTO, Katie WARE, Emily , GAVILSKY, Tessa

GOAL by STET BITETTO, Katie, Assist by
WARE, Emily and GAVILSKY, Tessa, goal
number 1 for season.



Time Play By Play
00:00 GARAVAGLIA, Andrea at goalie for Stetson.
00:00 Lantes, Ashley at goalie for Florida Atlantic.
00:47 Offside against Florida Atlantic.
01:32 Shot by FAU Hyvonen, Laura, SAVE GARAVAGLIA, Andrea.
-- Foul on Stetson.
06:25 Shot by STET SIMON, Natalie HIT POST.
08:09 Shot by FAU Jordan, Alanna BLOCKED.
09:29 Shot by FAU Kesser, Tamara WIDE.
12:01 Shot by STET GAVILSKY, Tessa BLOCKED.
13:19 Corner kick by STET SNYDER, Samantha [13:19].
14:02 Shot by FAU Mannarino, Ashley BLOCKED.
14:16 Corner kick by FAU Tran, Anhnhi [14:16].
15:52 STET substitution: AGRANOFF, Jenny for HIGEL, Kristen.
-- Foul on Stetson.
20:59 FAU substitution: Kelly, Emily for Kesser, Tamara.
22:28 STET substitution: CROMWELL, Christina for CORBYONS, Cassandra.
23:15 Shot by STET BERG, Heather HIGH.
-- Foul on Florida Atlantic.
24:39 STET substitution: SIMMONS, Crossley for YERO, Emily.
24:56 Shot by STET GAVILSKY, Tessa, SAVE Lantes, Ashley.
26:24 Yellow card on FAU Blake, Janelle.
-- Foul on Stetson.
27:37 Offside against Florida Atlantic.
28:06 Shot by FAU Tran, Anhnhi HIGH.
28:46 STET substitution: HARTWICK, Kassandra for SNYDER, Samantha.
28:46 STET substitution: WARE, Emily for BERG, Heather.
29:32 GOAL by STET GAVILSKY, Tessa (FIRST GOAL), Assist by BITETTO, Katie, goal number 1 for season.

Stetson 1, Florida Atlantic 0
-- *Knocked in a well placed cross by Bitello
33:50 GOAL by STET BITETTO, Katie, Assist by WARE, Emily and GAVILSKY, Tessa, goal number 1 for season.

Stetson 2, Florida Atlantic 0
36:03 FAU substitution: Lewis, Breanna for Jordan, Alanna.
-- Foul on Florida Atlantic.
37:17 Shot by STET GAVILSKY, Tessa BLOCKED.
39:22 FAU substitution: Farrell, Nicole for Hyvonen, Laura.
-- Foul on Stetson.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
-- Foul on Florida Atlantic.
47:59 Shot by STET HERMOSA, Alexis, SAVE Lantes, Ashley.
-- Foul on Stetson.
49:30 Shot by FAU Mannarino, Ashley WIDE.
50:36 Corner kick by FAU DeVries, Gabriela [50:36].
51:30 Shot by STET JENISTA, Courtney, SAVE Lantes, Ashley.
-- Foul on Florida Atlantic.
52:46 Shot by STET GAVILSKY, Tessa WIDE.
-- Foul on Stetson.
-- Foul on Florida Atlantic.
59:51 Shot by STET BERG, Heather BLOCKED.
60:18 Corner kick by STET SNYDER, Samantha [60:18].
60:29 Shot by STET JENISTA, Courtney WIDE.
60:34 STET substitution: BITETTO, Katie for WARE, Emily.
60:59 Shot by STET SNYDER, Samantha WIDE.
-- Foul on Stetson.
-- Foul on Stetson.
63:06 FAU substitution: Lewis, Breanna for Richards, Sonia.
63:48 Corner kick by FAU DeVries, Gabriela [63:48].
63:59 Shot by FAU Lewis, Breanna BLOCKED.
64:21 Corner kick by FAU Mannarino, Ashley [64:21].
-- Foul on Stetson.
66:37 Corner kick by FAU DeVries, Gabriela [66:37].



68:19 STET substitution: CROMWELL, Christina for CORBYONS, Cassandra.
68:49 Corner kick by STET SNYDER, Samantha [68:49].
-- Foul on Stetson.
-- Foul on Stetson.
70:47 STET substitution: HARTWICK, Kassandra for SNYDER, Samantha.
70:47 STET substitution: SIMON, Natalie for BERG, Heather.
70:47 FAU substitution: Richards, Sonia for Hyvonen, Laura.
71:13 Corner kick by STET HIGEL, Kristen [71:13].
72:38 FAU substitution: Kelly, Emily for Tran, Anhnhi.
72:38 FAU substitution: Kesser, Tamara for Jordan, Alanna.
73:05 Shot by STET GAVILSKY, Tessa, SAVE Lantes, Ashley.
73:22 Corner kick by STET HIGEL, Kristen [73:22].
76:08 STET substitution: SIMMONS, Crossley for YERO, Emily.
77:56 FAU substitution: Jordan, Alanna for Lewis, Breanna.
77:56 FAU substitution: Hyvonen, Laura for Richards, Sonia.
77:56 FAU substitution: Tran, Anhnhi for Mannarino, Ashley.
83:57 Shot by STET SIMMONS, Crossley, SAVE Lantes, Ashley.
84:19 FAU substitution: Mannarino, Ashley for Vickrey, Jessica.
-- Foul on Stetson.
87:33 STET substitution: YERO, Emily for HARTWICK, Kassandra.
87:33 FAU substitution: Kelts, Brianna for Tran, Anhnhi.
-- Foul on Stetson.
88:20 Shot by FAU Kesser, Tamara, SAVE GARAVAGLIA, Andrea.
89:35 Shot by STET GAVILSKY, Tessa WIDE.


